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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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$30 - $50

Lot # 1

5 Sterling silver sugar tongs.
$30 - $50

2 

6 Sterling silver pierced rim bowl, dia. 10 inches.
$100 - $150

International sterling silver serving spoon.

7 Sterling silver tea strainer on footed stand,
Birmingham c. 1854.

$75 - $125

$50 - $75

8 Georgian silver strainer, possibly for wine funnel.
$50 - $75

1 Reed & Barton sterling silver square bowl, width 9
3/4 inches.

9 Victorian silver cream jug, London, 1869.
$50 - $75

3 Sterling silver plate, dia. 10 1/2 inches.

10 Two Continental silver sugar spoons with fish knife
and silver handled spoon.

$50 - $75

$75 - $125

11 Sterling silver covered dresser jar, London c.1900.
$50 - $75

$250 - $500

12 Four watercolours signed Ruth Radford, "Sooke
Landscapes".

$50 - $100

4 Sterling silver serving spoon with etched
decoration.

16 Unsigned watercolour, 8 1/2 inches x 17 1/2
inches, "House Interior".

$100 - $150

Victorian upholstered walnut parlor chair.

Lot # 14

17 Victorian upholstered slipper chair.
$50 - $75

14 

18 Oriental blue and white porcelain jardiniere with
lid, height ten in.

$75 - $100

19th century trunk with wrought iron handles.

19 19th century mahogany octagonal side table.
$50 - $100

$300 - $500

20 Country style long case clock.
$150 - $300

$200 - $300

21 Japanese woodblock print Kunisada(1785-
1864),"Standing Geisha",14" x 9".

$100 - $150

15 Hamadan runner, approx. 9'7"x3'3".

22 Japanese woodblock print signed with block
(Sohei Miyakawa), "Crossing Bridge-Mt. Fuji".

$100 - $150

$100 - $150

23 Pair of Asian watercolours, 19 1/2 in. x 10
in.,"Nana Duck" and "Two Birds on Branch".

$50 - $100

13 

Lot # 397
397 George III mahogany Pembroke table.

$500 - $750

$250 - $350

Lot # 398
398 William IV carved rosewood fold over games

table.
$1,500 - $2,500

396 19th century carved rosewood pedestal table.

$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 399

Lot # 400
400 19th Century mahogany serpentine graduated

chest of drawers.
$1,500 - $2,000

399 Pair of 19th century giltwood mirrors in the
Georgian manner.



Watercolour indistinctly signed, 9 1/2 in. x 5 1/2
in., "Street Scene".

$20 - $40

386 

389 19th century gilt framed beveled glass mirror with
arched pediment.

$300 - $500

Oriental painted porcelain charger decorated with
two birds in a tree diameter 16 inches.

387 

390 Oil painting on canvas signed E. Collins after
Glindoni, 12" x 16", "A Perfect Fit".

$100 - $150

Pair of framed watercolours signed MG,
"Dancers".

391 Unsigned oil painting on canvas, 12 inches x 16
inches, "An Evening By The Fire".

$100 - $150

$200 - $250

Lot # 392
392 Oil painting on panel marked inverso Allemagne,

7 1/4"x 5 1/4", "The Protectors".
$400 - $600

$200 - $300

388 

Lot # 394
394 19th. century mahogany narrow long cased

clock.
$800 - $1,200

$30 - $50

Lot # 395
395 Oak Windsor style armchair.

$250 - $500

393 Watercolour signed W.Muhlstaff 1921, 9 in. x 7
in., "Foyer With Basket".

29 19th century silver plated shell shaped dish.
$50 - $75

$200 - $300

30 Victorian carved mahogany sideboard.
$600 - $1,200

$100 - $150

31 Japanese woodblock print after Hiroshige, 10 in. x
5 im., "Drooping Tree".

$50 - $75

26 Oriental watercolour signed with block, 10 1/2in. x
20 1/2in., "Four Birds on Branch".

32 Japanese woodblock print after Hiroshige, 10
1/4in. x 15 in., "Rain on Path".

$75 - $100

$100 - $150

33 Oil painting on canvas attributed to Charles
Redfern, "Portrait of a Young Man".

$150 - $250

24 

34 Framed oil on canvas s. G.H. Lewis d.1986 "Girl
with Letter".

$100 - $150

27 Four piece Sheffield silver plated tea service.

35 Late 19th century wicker armchair.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

36 Mahal Persian hand knotted carpet, approx. 8'9"x
13' 8".

$100 - $200

Japanese woodblock print signed with block
(Kunichika Senryu), "Geisha with Book".

37 Persian rug with red field and medallions, approx.
6'x 3'.

25 

28 

38 Late 19th. grain painted trunk.
$75 - $100

Silver plated candle snuffer with stand.

39 Spindle back side chair, Bowmanville Furniture
Company.

$25 - $50

$30 - $50

Set of four Islamic watercolour illustrations in one
frame- double sided.

Oil painting on panel, signed, 9 1/2" x 8 1/8",
"Gypsy Girl".

$200 - $300

$50 - $100

46 Chinese porcelain plate, diameter 7 1/4 inches.
$40 - $60

$50 - $100

47 Japanese carved ivory short sword scabbard (in
three pieces), overall length 14 in.

$50 - $100

42 Ash drop leaf table.

48 Pair of fine quality Satsuma vases, 6" in height.
$150 - $250

$100 - $150

49 Asian blue and white transfer print china cup and
two saucers.

$25 - $50

40 

50 Two Oriental inside painted snuff bottles.
$50 - $100

43 Spindle back side chair.

51 Japanese lacquered tray.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

52 Lot of Oriental mother of pearl game counters.
$50 - $100

Lot of misc. Oriental china and Ironstone china,
etc.

53 Carved walnut open armchair in the 17th century
English manner.

$200 - $300

41 

44 

54 Two Oriental cased sets of eight and ten
decorated ink stones.

$75 - $125

Watercolour signed (John) MacIvor, 4 1/2 in. x 9
1/8 in., "Near Tavistock-Devon".

55 Silver plate warming entre dish.
$50 - $100

$75 - $125

Japanese Satsuma style table lamp, height with
wooden base 18 1/2in.

56 Victorian mahogany pedestal table.
$150 - $250

45 



57 

60 Elkington silver plate meat dish cover, 8 1/2 x 16 x
12 inches.

$150 - $250

Carved mahogany single bed with fitted boxspring
and mattress.

58 

Lot # 61
61 Charcoal drawing in the manner of Eugene

Boudin, 10 in. x 8 in., "Man With Pipe".
$300 - $500

Alpacca silver plate two handled serving tray, 25 x
15 inches.

62 Set of four 19th. cen. w/c's on rice paper, 7 in. x
11 1/2 in., "Pheasants".

$200 - $300

$150 - $250

63 Three Chinese paintings on silk and three
Japanese woodblock prints, all in matching black
frames.

$30 - $50

$150 - $200

64 Continental mahogany wall bracket.
$25 - $50

59 Brass pierced warmer with solid brass handle,
length 20 1/2 inches.

65 Cased twenty four piece silver plate knife and fork
set.

$50 - $100

$25 - $50

69 Pair of Staffordshire china figure groups-"Going to
Market" "Returning Home" and a vase.

$50 - $75

Pierced brass trivet on a tri-pod base, height 10
inches.

67 

70 Japanese bound book of coloured prints circa
1925-1935.

$75 - $150

Indian carved wooden box with ivory inlay.

71 19th century simulated rosewood tea caddy.
$50 - $75

$30 - $50

72 Three Chinese painted ceramic "famille rose" style
dishes.

$30 - $50

$30 - $50

73 Carved oak sideboard.
$250 - $500

Lot # 68

74 Pair of Chinese watercolours, 13 in. x 17 1/2 in.,
"Landscapes".

$100 - $150

68 Watercolour att. to Vincenz Havlicek signed, 12 in.
x 13 1/2 in., "Watering Horses".

75 Pair of Oriental watercolours signed with block, 13
in. x 15 1/2 in., "Blue Blossoms".

$50 - $75

$300 - $500

76 Late 19th. century decorated glass oil lamp base.
$25 - $50

66 

367 Staffordshire china figure group of two hunting
dogs with prey, BADA seal, height 7 1/2in.

$75 - $100

Japanese Satsuma style vase showing Samurai
vases, height 11 inches.

368 Staffordshire dog with hare figure.
$75 - $125

$50 - $75

369 Staffordshire dog figure inkwell.
$200 - $300

$200 - $400

370 19th century carved ivory and horse hair swatter,
21".

$50 - $150

365 Victorian mahogany double pedestal sideboard.

371 Scottish brass telescope.
$50 - $100

$500 - $800

372 Hallmarked silver handled page turner, 17 1/2".
$100 - $150

363 

373 Silver tea caddy on four paw feet, height 3 1/2
inches.

$50 - $100

366 Victorian mahogany pedestal table.

374 19th century brass leather inset inkstand, 10".
$100 - $150

$100 - $150

375 Staffordshire dog with hare figure.
$200 - $300

Watercolour signed S. M. (Samual MacLure) 4
1/4"x 7 1/2", "Royal Roads-Distano".

364 

376 

379 Oil painting on canvas signed H. Clements '86,
12" x 10", "Tending Sheep".

$125 - $175

19th. decorated three footed salver Birmingham-
1838, diameter 10 1/8in.

Lot # 377

380 Watercolour signed Tom Lloyd, 6 inches x 20 1/2
inches, "Harvesting Near Arundel".

$100 - $150

377 

381 Chinese floral and bird decorated porcelain
charger, 16".

$200 - $300

Pair of 19th. century French porcelain dresser
bottles w.stoppers from West-Morden Hall.

382 Watercolour signed J.Macintosh, 13 1/2 in. x 9
1/2in., "Young Girl with Basket on Road".

$100 - $150

$300 - $500

383 Watercolour signed Sydney Causer, 10 1/2 in. x
7 1/4 in., "Alps Maritine".

$100 - $150

$150 - $250

384 Pair of Georgian mahogany side chairs.
$150 - $250

378 Oil painting on canvas signed H. Clements, 10" x
12", "Cottage with sheep".

385 Pair of Victorian brass candlesticks.
$25 - $50

$125 - $175



$75 - $100

351 Pair of 19th century mahogany side chairs.
$125 - $175

349 

352 Yomud main carpet, approx. 9'10" x 6'3".
$250 - $350

Staffordshire china figure of a whippet with hare,
height 11 inches.

Lot # 350

353 Late Georgian mahogany open armchair.
$150 - $250

350 

Lot # 354
354 Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow front corner

cabinet.
$500 - $750

Pair of Staffordshire dog figures, ht. 12 inches.

355 Victorian china floral decorated part tea service.
$100 - $150

$300 - $500

$50 - $75

358 Oil painting on board indistinctly signed & dated
1923, 11 1/2" x 16", "Valley Landscape".

$75 - $100

356 

359 Oil painting on board indistinctly signed, 12 in. x
18 1/2in., "European Street Scene".

$100 - $150

Unusual 19ht. century tea caddy with lion figured
top.

Lot # 357

Lot # 360
360 Large silver plate meat dish cover, 12 x 19 3/4 x

15 1/2 inches.
$300 - $500

357 

361 Silver plate wine cooler, ht. 11 inches.
$75 - $125

19th Century rosewood drop leaf serving table.

362 Onyx and marble snail mantel clock.
$100 - $200

$300 - $500

Continental figural and floral hand painted
porcelain table lamp.

78 

81 Lot of Reed and Barton silver plated items.
$100 - $200

19th. century grain painted hutch.

82 Pair of Persian tiles, 10 3/4x 6 3/4".
$150 - $250

$500 - $700

83 19th. century copper biscuit lion mold and a later
copper mold of Mickey Mouse.

$150 - $200

$150 - $250

84 Three Delft hand painted tiles, 5 x 5 inches each.
$75 - $125

79 Four silver dresser items.

85 Bound vol. of London Illustrated News July-Dec
1862.

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

86 Early 19th century inlaid mahogany chest of
drawers.

$200 - $400

77 

87 19th. century German pierced china putti figured
comport, height 10 3/4 inches.

$100 - $150

80 Edward VII silver two handled presentation tray,
approx. wt.46 oz. length 19 inches.

88 Directoire mahogany upholstered side chair.
$50 - $100

$200 - $300

$50 - $100

Lot # 89

93 Lot of matching Victorian china cups and saucers.
$30 - $50

90 

94 19th. century oak drop leaf table.
$150 - $250

Pair of silver gilt electrified fluid lamp bases, ht. 26
inches.

95 Victorian miniature watercolour of a lady att. on
back to Robert Faulkner.

$50 - $75

$150 - $250

96 Horn snuff box, length 2 3/4 in.
$25 - $50

89 Oil painting on canvas signed with monogram, 15
1/2"x 33", "Still Life".

97 Framed hand painted pot lid.
$30 - $50

91 Set of eight Hitchcock reeded seat slat back side
chairs, late 19th century.

98 Two leather bound pocket novels- The History of
Tom Jones, London, 1819.

$50 - $75

$300 - $500

99 Victorian miniature painting of a seated lady in a
black dress.

$50 - $75

$300 - $500

100 Early 19th cen. Cont. o/p on bd. indistinctly
signed, 4 1/2"x 7 1/2", "Marshalling the Troops".

$300 - $500

92 Two silver plated cruet stands.



$500 - $800

$400 - $600

Lot # 103
103 14k rose gold retro design citrine brooch, approx.

15.25 cts.
$500 - $700

101 

104 14 kt yelow gold solitaire diamond ring.
$100 - $150

Lady's 14kt. gold diamond and emerald dinner
ring.

Lot # 102

105 Faux sapphire and seed pearl bracelet with US
gold coin charm.

$200 - $300

102 19th century 18k yellow gold pocket watch
Ulysse Nardin, Locle, with a chain.

$100 - $150

Lot # 108
108 18K white gold and diamond combination

engagement and wedding set.
$250 - $500

106 

109 Scottish 9k agate hair pendant brooch.
$300 - $400

Russo Scurro branch coral necklace.

Lot # 107

110 American Waltham pocket watch with display
back, 18 size.

$300 - $400

107 

110A American 1887 gold coin converted to a
brooch.

$250 - $350

14kt yellow gold and diamond dinner ring with
original receipt.

110B 14kt yellow gold Elgin pocket watch.
$200 - $300

$400 - $600

$400 - $600

$200 - $400

336 Copper kettle.
$25 - $50

334 

Lot # 337
337 Kidney shaped cross banded mahogany vanity

table.
$750 - $1,250

Early 19th century porcelain figurine of a man
with whippet, 12" in height.

Lot # 335

338 Upholstered carved mahogany stool.
$50 - $75

335 Good quality Victorian lacquered fitted jewelry
box with gilt and mother of pearl decoration

339 

342 Wheel etched blown glass trumpet shaped vase
with flared rim, 10".

$75 - $125

Karabagh long rug, approx. 10'6" x 4'4".

Lot # 340

343 George III style mahogany bow front chest of
drawers.

$150 - $300

340 

344 Carved and upholstered footstool.
$50 - $100

Victorian inlaid circassian walnut sewing stand.

345 19th century brass fire fender and three fire tools.
$100 - $200

$300 - $500

346 Copper bed warmer.
$50 - $100

$200 - $300

347 Pierced brass footman, in the 18th century
English manner, 6 x 16 1/2 x 10 1/4 inches.

$100 - $200

341 Continental early fire plate, approx. 36" x 29".

348 Set of four Georgian crystal "rummers", height 6
1/8 inches.

$100 - $150

$100 - $200



$250 - $500

323 Georgian chinoisorie decorated long case clock
brass dial signed Henry Harrison.

325 Watercolour signed James A. McBeath, 7"x 10
1/2", "Still Life".

$125 - $150

$1,000 - $1,500

326 19th. century rosewood tea caddy with mother of
pearl inlay.

$100 - $150

Lot # 323

327 Carved mahogany bedside table.
$50 - $100

Lot # 324

328 Watercolour signed E.Lamasure, 12 inches x 36
inches, "Fall Wooded Glade".

$100 - $150

324 Pair of framed watercolours signed F. Varley, 17
1/2 x 9 1/2 inches ea. "Sahara Oasis".

$300 - $500

$50 - $75

Lot # 331
331 Edwardian mahogany glazed side cabinet.

$750 - $1,250

329 

332 Mahogany carved back side chair.
$50 - $75

Small lot of Victorian china.

Lot # 330

333 Two etched glass decanters, ht 9 3/4 inches.
$75 - $125

330 Ink drawing signed inverso Frank Brangwyn, 3
3/4in. x 8in., "Drawing for Life of Nelson".

111 Waltham 14k open faced pocket watch.
$400 - $500

$50 - $100

112 Miniature painted brooch.
$25 - $50

110C 

Lot # 113
113 Diamond and sapphire pendant necklace.

$600 - $800

Gold Easter Monday, "Kinsale Golf Club"
pendant.

Lot # 111

114 Italian 18k yellow gold bangle, approx. 19 gr.

Lot # 115
115 Birks 6.5mm strand of pearls with gold clasp.

$600 - $800

$150 - $250



$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 116

Lot # 117
117 Art Deco platinum and diamond clip brooch, 13.8

grams, 4.01 cts.
$4,000 - $6,000

116 Platinum tourmaline and diamond ring.

119 14kt yellow gold diamond and sapphire ring.
$50 - $100

118 18k white gold amethyst and diamond ring, with
appraisal.

Lot # 120
120 Custom set of 10kt yellow gold wedding bands.

$250 - $500

$1,000 - $1,200

Lot # 121
121 "Mixtec" 18k gold turquoise inlaid brooch.

$500 - $700

Lot # 118

315 Pair of English good quality hall marked silver
candlesticks, marks rubbed, height 10 3/4in.

$1,500 - $2,000

314 18th century Adams salt glazed pitcher with
hallmarked silver lid.

316 Pair of 19th. century china figured four branch
candelabra.

$125 - $175

$500 - $700

317 Framed oil on canvas unsigned 17x36 in. "Mt.
Baker Landscape".

$150 - $250

Lot # 314

318 Pair of Georgian mahogany side chairs.
$250 - $350

Lot # 315

$400 - $600

$50 - $100

Lot # 321
321 Early 20th century oval gilt framed mirror.

$300 - $500

319 

322 Oil on canvas signed W. Hendriks, 12 1/2" x 16
1/2", "Autumn, Grazing in a Meadow".

$700 - $900

Victorian opaque china blue and white platter,
Genevese, 20".

320 Cross banded walnut chest on stand in William
and Mary style.



Cased set of four wishbone-form place card
holders, Edinburgh c.1909

301 

304 19th. century mahogany stool.
$50 - $100

Birks sterling silver coffee pot, height 9 3/4 in.

305 Hamadan carpet, approx. 9'8" x 2'10"
$75 - $125

$150 - $200

306 19th. century mahogany long cased clock.
$250 - $300

$50 - $100

307 Hamadan runner, approx. 9'10" x 3'3".
$75 - $125

302 S.Kirk & Son sterling silver plate, diameter 9
inches.

Lot # 308
308 Late 17th /early 18th century carved oak coffer.

$600 - $800

$75 - $125

309 Balouchi mat, mid 20th century, approx. 3'4" x
1'8".

$50 - $100

300 

310 19th. century mahogany pedestal table.
$30 - $50

303 Early Victorian inlaid mahogany circular footstool
with needlework upholstered top.

311 Sterling silver weighted vase, ht. 10 1/4 inches.
$100 - $150

$50 - $75

312 Pair of grape leaf engraved wine glasses, 7 1/2".

Lot # 313
313 Circular silver platter stamped 800, diameter 16

inches.
$300 - $500

$75 - $125

125 Savonarie Kirman style carpet, approx. 11' x
6'11".

$150 - $250

Three Victorian seed pearl brooches.

Lot # 123

126 Victorian style parlour chair.
$100 - $150

123 

127 Set of four 19th. century French fashion prints.
$30 - $50

Art Deco platinum aquamarine and diamond
ring,(aquamarine approx. 6.5 cts.".

128 Oil painting on canvas signed M. Silvermann, 18
in. x 24 in., "Mountain Landscape"

$125 - $175

$1,200 - $1,500

129 Framed sampler by Mary Jackson aged 9 years,
c. 1840.

$150 - $250

$150 - $300

130 19th. century embroidered panel- Peg Legged
Man Teaching Child To March.

$50 - $75

124 Continental hand painted gold mounted brooch.

131 Malayer runner, approx. 13'10" x 2'11".
$150 - $250

$50 - $100

132 19th century mahogany drop leaf table.
$200 - $300

122 

$150 - $250

Oil painting on board signed Frank Bass, 18 in. x
14 in., "Woodland Lake".

138 Late Victorian walnut bedstead.
$250 - $500

$30 - $50

139 Oil painting on canvas signed inverso E.Butler,
21 1/2" x 17 1/4", "Portrait of Tea Trendall"

$200 - $400

$150 - $250

140 Oil painting on canvas, unsigned, 22" x 16",
"Portrait of a lady".

$100 - $300

135 18th Century Continental carved oak panel, 27
in. x 24 1/2 in.

140A Edwardian inlaid mahogany drop leaf gate leg
table.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

141 Watercolour signed Shirrell Watson Graves
(1884-1954), 21 1/2 x 31 in., "Floral Study".

$150 - $300

133 

142 Framed oil painting singed Mons, "Still Life".
$50 - $100

136 Esari rug, c. 1930, approx. 5'6" x 4'2".

143 Watercolour signed P.Rendall, 9 1/2in. x 13 1/2
in., "Autumn Landscape".

$75 - $125

$50 - $100

144 Lot of 19th. century misc. Ironstone plates and
platters.

$50 - $75

Hamadan runner, approx.9'10" x 3'1".

145 Empire walnut dresser, c. 1870.
$150 - $250

134 

137 18th. century open armchair with solid seat.



149 Framed watercolour signed Nembett, 14 x 21
inches, "Warf".

$100 - $200

Framed watercolour signed L.(Lorna) J.Dall, 13
1/2 in. x 20 1/2 in., "Abandoned".

Lot # 147

150 Victorian walnut balloon back side chair.
$50 - $100

147 

151 Continental carved oak freeze.
$50 - $100

Watercolour indistinctly signed, 8 3/4 in. x 11 in.,
"Forest Garden".

152 Carved oak Indian framed and painted
testimonial.

$50 - $100

$350 - $450

153 Chappell & Co. piano and bench.
$50 - $100

$50 - $100

154 Watercolour signed Ardath Davis, 14 in. x 21 in.,
"The Old Site"

$100 - $150

148 Framed watercolour signed Nembett, 13 x 20
inches, "Boat".

155 Watercolour signed Ardath Davis, 14 in. x 21 in.,
"Ranch".

$100 - $150

$150 - $250

156 Oil painting on canvas signed Corelli, 9 1/2" x
12", "Portrait of a young girl".

$100 - $150

146 

162 Oak grained hallstand with mirrored back.
$300 - $500

$50 - $100

163 Pastel on board Halfred A. Tygessen, 15 20 in.
"Danish Boat".

$200 - $300

$200 - $300

164 Framed watercolour signed John Chimes, 13 1/2
x 21 in., "Low Tide".

$100 - $200

159 Hamadan runner, approx. 10'8" x 3'4".

165 Watercolour signed E.L.Herring, 11 in. x 19iin.,
"Fishing on Scottish Loch"

$200 - $300

$150 - $250

166 Watercolour on paper s. Jack Reid, 17 x 23 in.,
"Winter River Bank".

$200 - $300

157 

167 Oval silver plate platter from Heornegg Castle,
19 1/2 x 13 3/4 inches.

$100 - $150

160 Watercolour signed C.C.J., 9 3/4in. x 6 3/4in. "Taj
Mahal".

168 Mahogany straight front chest of drawers.
$200 - $300

$50 - $75

169 Edwardian inlaid mahogany side chair.
$75 - $125

Leaded glass door.

170 Set of five Victorian crystal sherry glasses, height
4 3/4".

$25 - $50

158 

161 

171 Victorian blue and gilt decorated china pitcher.
$50 - $75

Unsigned watercolour,9 in. x 14 in., "Boats tied
up Across From City".

172 Walker & Hall sterling silver teapot, Sheffield,
circa 1910.

$300 - $500

$50 - $100

19th Century press black armchair.

281 Georgian mahogany low table.
$250 - $350

Five Continental silver spoons.

Lot # 279

282 19th. century gilt framed mantel mirror.
$100 - $200

279 

283 Large lot of 19th. century Imari pattern decorated
Ironstone and china.

$100 - $150

Large Birks sterling silver flatware service with
canteen- Gergian Plain pattern, approx. 131
piece

284 Late Georgian mahogany sideboard.
$600 - $900

$2,500 - $3,000

285 Turkish carpet, approx. 13'4" x 11'.
$500 - $800

$50 - $75

286 Victorian upholstered headboard.
$300 - $500

280 Large silver plate meat dish cover, length 18
inches.

287 Oil painting on canvas indistinctly signed, 30 in. x
22 in., "Still Life Flowers".

$100 - $300

$50 - $100

288 19th. century walnut writing slope.
$75 - $125

278 

$75 - $125

Victorian coromandel lap desk with mother of
pearl inlay.

290 

293 Georgian inlaid mahogany tea caddy.
$200 - $300

Copper bed warmer with mahogany finish turned
handle.

Lot # 294
294 Chippendale style carved mahogany console

table.
$300 - $500

$100 - $150

295 Early Victorian mahogany side chair.
$75 - $125

$125 - $175

296 Victorian walnut needlepoint upholstered side
chair.

$50 - $100

291 Set of five 19th. cen. w/c's on rice paper, 7 in. x
11 1/2 in., "Birds in Landscape".

297 Chappelle London baby grand piano.
$1,000 - $1,500

$300 - $400

298 Central Persian prayer rug, c. 1920, approx. 6'1"
x 4'3".

$150 - $250

289 

299 Sterling silver weighted vase, ht. 10 1/4 inches.
$100 - $150

292 Small inlaid mahogany bracket clock, height 13
inches.



$75 - $125

Set of six Victorian walnut dining chairs.

256 

259 Kerman Carpet, approx.11'3" x 16'.
$300 - $500

19ht. century inlaid mahogany dining room table
with 3 leaves, needs attention.

260 19t. century upholstered wing back chair.
$100 - $200

$400 - $600

261 Brass bed warmer with a walnut barle twist
handle.

$100 - $150

$250 - $500

262 Pair of Staffordshire china Toby jugs.
$150 - $200

Lot # 257

263 Oriental blue and white china bottle, height 10
1/2in.

$50 - $75

257 Large Imperial Stone China hand painted and
gilded dinnerware service.

264 George III mahogany chest of drawers.
$300 - $400

$1,500 - $2,500

265 Unsigned oil painting on panel, 9 1/2 in. x 7 1/2
in., "The Fish Vender".

$30 - $50

255 

266 Edwardian satinwood inlaid mahogany
needlepoint upholstered armchair, signed CW.

$150 - $250

258 Edwardian mahogany curate.

270 Pair of sterling silver weighted tazza, ht 6 inches.
$100 - $150

19th. century oil painting on canvas, 29 in. x 24
in., "Portrait of a Young Man w.Book".

Lot # 268

271 English sterling silver four piece dresser set.
$200 - $300

268 

272 Sterling silver rose bowl, diameter 8 1/2 inches.
$100 - $150

Carved mahogany serpentine front chefrobe.

273 Sterling silver weighted vase. ht. 11 inches.
$100 - $150

$800 - $1,200

274 Sterling silver bowl, dia. 10 inches
$100 - $200

$100 - $300

275 Four piece hallmarked silver tea service.
$200 - $300

269 Edward VII silver sugar caster, Birmingham
1908.

276 Set of eight sterling silver pierced rim plates, dia.
6 inches.

$150 - $250

$75 - $100

277 Continental .800 silver oval shaped tray, length
15 1/8 inches.

$150 - $200

267 Brass cased carriage clock, ht. 5 3/4 inches.

174 

177 Minneapolis Heat Regulator Co. brass carriage
clock.

$100 - $150

Edwardian inlaid oak mantle clock.

178 Four silver dresser dresser set.
$100 - $200

$50 - $100

179 Continental hand painted and gilded pierced
bowl.

$50 - $75

$100 - $150

180 Large sterling silver dresser set.
$150 - $250

175 Cut glass dresser jar with sterling silver lid.

181 Watercolour indistinctly signed, 15 in. x 19 in.,
"Paris Street Scene"

$30 - $50

$25 - $50

Lot # 182
182 Watercolour signed Owen Goward, 14"x 21",

"View of the Olympic Mts from Dallas Road".
$300 - $500

173 

183 19th. century hand painted two section bowl.
$25 - $50

176 French brass carriage clock.

184 Victorian mahogany side cabinet with mirrored
back.

$250 - $350

$100 - $200

Small mahogany drop leaf table.
$75 - $125

$150 - $300

191 Seven 19th. century small copper molds for
entrees-chocolate,lobster, chicken, etc.

$300 - $400

$150 - $300

192 Early Victorian silver fish slice, London, 1840.
$100 - $150

187 Northwest Persian runner, c. 1920, approx. 7'5" x
3'7".

193 Hallmarked silver dresser frame, 6".
$50 - $75

$200 - $300

194 Ten 19th. century small copper molds for
chocolate-ice cream, entree,etc.

$300 - $400

185 

195 Victorian upholstered walnut parlor chair.
$200 - $300

188 Georgian style mahogany side chair.

196 Belle Epoque inland side table.
$100 - $200

$100 - $200

197 Hamadan runner, approx. 9'7" x 3'2".
$100 - $150

Oil painting on panel signed Chris MacClure,
12"x 16", "Road to Discovery".

198 Victorian mahogany cupboard over drawers.
$250 - $350

186 

189 

199 Oil painting on canvas signed H. Clements, 11
1/2 in. x 9 1/2 in., "Landscape w.Two figures".

$50 - $100

Two Victorian silver plated claret jugs, 13".

200 Unsigned watercolour, 7 1/2in. x 10 3/4 in.,
"River Path".

$30 - $50

$100 - $150

Oil painting on panel signed Chris MacClure,
12"x 16", "Cowboy Church".

201 Watercolour signed Stanley R.Wilson, 6 3/4 in. x
9 3/4 in., "Boat House".

$50 - $100

190 



$50 - $100

Lilihan carpet, approx. 10' x 7'.

203 

206 19th. century silver plated tea urn on warming
stand, overall height 16 inches.

$100 - $150

Engraving of Admiral James de Saumerz in a
carved and pierced walnut frame.

207 B & K Ltd. china two handled vase, height 16
inches.

$25 - $50

$50 - $100

208 Regency double pedestal mahogany sideboard.
$400 - $600

$250 - $500

209 Oil on canvas signed W. Drake, 12 1/2 x 18 1/2,
"Riverbank with Cattle".

$200 - $300

204 Staffordshire hand painted figural group.

Lot # 210
210 Edwardian mahogany bow front wardrobe.

$600 - $800

$30 - $50

211 Framed pastel, signed, "Old Sailor".
$200 - $250

202 

212 Edwardian inlaid mahogany curio cabinet.
$400 - $600

205 Pair of 19th century Chinoiserie decorated china
plates.

Two part sets of Continental silver flatware,
approx. 25 pieces in all.

218 English hallmarked silver sauce boat.
$100 - $200

$50 - $100

219 Pair of sterling silver trumpet vases, Walker &
Hall, Sheffield c.1910/1912.

$50 - $100

$75 - $125

220 Sterling silver jug, Birmingham c.1906, ht. 2
inches.

$25 - $30

215 Pair of Birks sterling silver candelsticks.

221 Silver toddy ladle with turned handle, length 15
inches.

$75 - $125

$75 - $125

222 Continental silver footed pen dish, length 9
inches.

$50 - $75

213 

223 Two silver toddy ladles with twisted wooden
handles and silver tops, length 13".

$100 - $150

216 Pair of sterling silver toast racks, Atkin Brothers,
Sheffield.

224 Edward VII silver cigarette case, Birmingham,
1903.

$30 - $50

$75 - $125

225 George III silver cream jug, London, 1773, height
4 1/8in.

$75 - $125

Pair of 19th century enameled satin glass ewers.

226 Three small silver toddy ladles.
$50 - $75

214 

217 

227 William IV silver snuff box by Francis Clark,
Birmingham, 1833.

$100 - $150

Sterling silver Christening mug, London c.1880,
ht. 3 1/4 inches.

$75 - $100
$100 - $150

Pair of early Victorian silver toddy ladles, London,
length 9 inches.

229 

232 Randahl sterling silver bowl, dia. 10 inches.
$200 - $300

Pair of Wallace sterling silver floral decorated
dishes, length 9".

233 Sterling silver bowl, diameter 9 1/4 inches.
$100 - $150

$75 - $125

234 Two pairs of Georgian silver table spoons.
$75 - $100

$75 - $100

235 Silver cigarette case, London c.1924 length 7 1/4
inches.

$75 - $125

230 Birks sterling silver cigarette box, length 6 1/2
inches.

236 Continental .800 silver flatware service with
canteen, approx. 37 pieces.

$125 - $175

$40 - $60

Lot # 237
237 International sterling silver flatware service with

canteen Prelude pat. approx.76pcs.
$400 - $600

228 

238 Shirvan rug, approx. 7'8" x 3'3".
$75 - $125

231 Sterling silver Christening mug, Mackay &
Chisholm, Edinburgh c.1867.

244 Turkoman rug mid 20th century, approx. 6' x 4'7".
$100 - $200

$200 - $300

245 Pair of late 19th. century walnut sidechairs.
$50 - $100

$150 - $300

246 19th century painted and gilded china part tea
service.

$100 - $150

241 19th. century upholstered armchair.

247 Carved walnut table.
$200 - $300

$75 - $125

248 Victorian mahogany dresser mirror.
$50 - $100

239 

249 Lot of misc. Oriental china including Imari,
Cantonese, Export, etc.

$50 - $75

242 Louis Phillip mahogany linen Press.

250 Oak chest of drawers in the 17th Century English
Manner.

$250 - $500

$500 - $800

251 Coloured dry point etching signed Manly
Macdonald, 4 3/4" x 5 1/2", "A Village Street
France".

$100 - $150

Red crayon drawing after Greuze 15 1/4" x 12
1/2", "Une Femme exploree levant..."

252 19th. century upholstered wing back chair.
$100 - $150

240 

243 

253 American brilliant cut crystal punch bowl with a
Pairpoint ladle.

$400 - $600

19th. century mahogany sidechair with
needlework seat.

254 Late Victorian sideboard.
$250 - $500

$50 - $100

Cement plaque signed H. Siebner, 14 3/4"x 10",
"Hippie Daddy".


